
Month 

August 

September 

October 

Sr. No. 

5 

7 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

6 

2 

7 

10 

11 

12 

13 

1 

14 

8 

3 

4 

7 

5 

6 

10 

JANATA SHIKSHAN MANDAL'S 

DEVCAND COLLEGE, ARJUNNAGAR 

Academic Calendar 

Probable Date 

01/08/2022 
01/08/2022 onwards 

01/08/2022 
15/08/2023 

18/08/2022 onwards 
25/08/2022 
27/08/2022 

03/09/2022 
05/09/2022 

12/09/2022 
13/09/2022 
14/09/2022 
15/09/2022 
16/09/2022 
16/09/2022 
17/09/2022 
18/09/2022 

19/09/2022 
20/09/2022 
23/09/2022 
24/09/2022 

02/10/2023 
15/10/2022 

18/10/2022 
18/10/2022 

2022-23 

19/10/2022 
19/10/2022 
20/10/2022 

27/10/2022 
28/10/2022 

30/10/2022 

Staff Meeting 
Admission Process 

Activities to be Conducted 

IQAC Meeting 
Independence Day- NCC 
Bridge Courses 
Welcome Function- Dept. of English 
Welcome Function- Dept. of Commerce 

Alumni Meet- Alumni Association 

ARAUNNAGAR Dst Kohapur 

CoC- Nanomaterials: Chemical Synthesis and 
Applications- Dept. of Physics 

Seed Ball Activity- Dept. of Botany 
Guest Lecture- Dept. of Physics 
IQAC Meeting 

AND 

Poster Presentation - Dept. of Physics 
World Ozone Day 

Group Discussion - ICC 

Workshop on POs, Cos and PSOs - IQAC 
Workshop on Smart Board Training- IQAC 
CoC- Certificate Course in Nanoscience & 
Nanotechnology - Dept. of Chemistry 
Department and Cells presentations- IQAC 
Brainstorming Session Activity- Dept. of Physics 
Mock NAAC Presentations- IQAC 

Day 

Birth Anniversary of Mahatma Gandhi- NSS 
Dr. A.P. J. Abdul Kalam's Birth Anniversary- Reading 

Field Visit - Dept. of Botany 
Study- Dept. of History 
Guest Lecture- Dept. of Mathematics 
Mid Term Examinations- Examination Committee 
Lecture on Wildlife Ecology and Biodiversity- Dept. 
of Geography 

Fort Making Competition - Dept. of History 
Lecture on GIS and Its Application- Dept. of 
Geography 
Workshop on Power Point for Effective Teaching and 
e-Content Development- Dept. of Chemistry 



November 

December 

January 

11 

1 

2 

5 

6 

7 

10 

11 

12 
13 

14 

15 

16 

1 

3 

4 

6 

10 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

10 

11 

12 

31/10/2022 

04/11/2022 

05/11/2022 
05/11/2022 

10/11/2022 
12/11/2022 

15/11/2022 

16/11/2022 
18/11/2023 
19/11/2022 
19/11/2022 
22/11/2022 
23/11/2022 
26/11/2022 
27/11/2022 
28/11/2022 
30/11/2022 

03/12/2022 
03/12/ 2022 
05/12/2022 
10/12/2022 
13/12/2022 
13/12/2022 
14/12/2023 
15/12/2022 
15/12/2022 
23/12/2023 

01/01/2023 
02/01/2023 
03/01/2023 
07/01/2023 
10/01/2023 
14/01/2023 
15/01/2023 
20/01/2023 
22/01/2023 
25/01/2023 
26/01/2023 
28/01/2023 

National Unity Day- IQAC 

Workshop on Effective Communication in English -
Dept. of English 
Poster Making Competition - Dept. of Commerce 
Workshop on Project Work & Project Work Writing 
Ethics - Dept. of Chemistry 

Study Tour (B.Sc. I)- Dept. of Botany 
Group Discussion on Virtual Learning Methods: 
Advantages and Disadvantages - Dept. of Sociology 
Entrepreneurship Development Program -Dept. of 
Commerce 
Extension Activity - NSS 
Guest lecture- Dept. of Geography 
Field Visit - Dept. of AgPM 
Poster Making Competition - Dept. of Geography 
Bank Visit- Dept. of Economics 
Guest lecture- Dept. of Geography 
Constitution Day- Dept. of Political Science 
NCC Day- NCC 
Study Tour- Dept. of Hindi 
IQAC Meeting 

World Divyangian Day - Divyangian Cell 
Study Tour (B.Sc.II)- Dept. of Botany 
Guest Lecture- Dept. of Physics 
Workshop on Personality Development - NCC 
Guest Lecture- NCC 

In -house seminar- Dept. of Physics 
Meet The Author - Dept. of Marathi 
Staff Meeting 
IQAC Meeting 

Mathematics Day - Dept. of Mathematics 

Resolution Day- Dept. of English 
IQAC Meeting 
Savitribai Phule : Birth Anniversary 
Study Tour- Dept. of Zoology 
Display of Movie- Taar - Dept. of Marathi 
Anti Drug Awareness Program -Dept. of Chemistry 

Extension Activity- NSS 
Study Tour -AgPM 
Geography Day -Dept. of Geography 
Voter Awareness Day- Dept. of political Science 

Republic Day- NCC 
Workshop on Competitive Examinations- Placement 



Cell 
Birth 

A
nniversary 

of Langston 

Hughes-

D
ept. 

of English 

01/02/2023 

FebruarY
 Study 

Tour-

Dept. 
of 

M
athem

atics 

W
orld 

W
etland 

Day-

Dept. 
of 

Botany 

02/02/2023 
02/02/2023 

2 
3 

CoC-Certificate 

Course 
in 

Spoken 

English 
for 

B
.A

.|| 

Dept. 
of English 

10/02/2023 

W
orkshop 

on 

Interview
 

Skills 

and 

R
esum

e 

W
riting 

-

Dept. 
of Chem

istry 

11/02/2023 

5 

Field 

V
isit-

Dept. 
of Sociology 

Annual 
Sports-
Gymkhana 

11/02/2023 
16/02/2023 

6 

NSS 
Special 
Cam

p 

CoC-

Dept. 
of M

arathi 

18/02/2023 
14/02/2023 

9 

MoU 

Activity-

Group 

Discussion 

-D
ept. 

of 

English 

24/02/2023 

10 IO
A

C 
M

eeting 

25/02/2023 

11 N
ational 

Science 

Day-

Science 

D
epartm

ents 

26/02/2022 

12 Group 
Discussion 

27/02/2023 

13 

Field 

Projects 
- D

ept. 
of Econom

ics 

28/02/2023 

14 

CoC-

C
ertificate 

Course 
in Spoken 

English 
for 

B
.Sc.I| 

-D
ept. 

of English 

01/03/2023 

M
arch Training 

Program
 

on 

Interview
 

Skills 

-D
ept. 

of English 

05/02/2023 

2 

International 
W

om
en's 

Day 

08/03/2023 

3 

Health 

Check 
Up Camp 
- Sw

ayam
sidha 

Sachetana 

Forum
 

08/03/2023 

4 

Study 

Tour-

Dept. 
of 

C
hem

istry 

09/03/2023 

5 Study 

Tour-

Dept. 
of 

Geography 

12/03/2023 

6 Annual 

Sports 
for 

Divyang 

15/03/2023 

7 

Consum
er 

Rights' 

D
ay-

Dept. 
of Econom

ics 

15/03/2023 

M
oU 

Activity-

Quiz 

C
om

petition 

-D
ept. 

of 

17/03/2023 

9 18/03/2023 

10 One 

Day 

W
orkshop 

on 
IPR 

and 

Research 

M
ethodology-

Dept. 
of Chem

istry 

18/03/2022 

11 

Training 

Program
 

on 

Skill 

20/03/2023 

12 

Guest 

Lecture-

D
ept. 

of Zoology 

22/3/2023 

13 Village 

Survey-

Dept. 
of Geography 

25/03/2023 

14 Mid 

Term
 

Exam
inations-

Exam
ination 

Com
m

ittee W
orkshop 

on 

Social 

R
eform

s 
in 

M
aharashtra 

- Dept. 

Birth 

Anniversary 
of 

Kamala 

D
as-

D
ept. 

of English 

Essay 

W
riting 

Com
petition 

- Dept. 
of Sociology of History 

27/03/2023 

15 31/03/2023 

16 31/03/2023 

17 31/03/2023 

18 

of Central 

Budget 
2023-
D

ept. 
of 

Econom
ics 

English 

Study 

Tour 
- Dept. 
of English 

E
nhancem

ent 
C

ourse 

Dept. 
of English 



Study 

Tour 
- Dept. 
of Physics 

M
oU 

activity 

-O
ne 

Day 

W
orkshop 

on 

Spectroscopy 
&

 Chromatography-

Dept 
of AgPM 

04/04/2023 
8/04/2023 

April 2 

Com
petitions 

in 

English-Dept. 
of English 

10/04/2023 

3 

Sem
inar 

on 

Career 

Counseling 

Success 

M
antra 

and Intelligence 
and 

Skills 
- Dept. 
of Com

m
erce 

12/04/2023 

4 

W
orkshop 

on 

Em
bedded 

System
s 

&
 

Its 

Applications 

Dept. 
of Electronics 

14/04/2023 

5 

Skill 

Development 

Program 
- Dept. 
of Electronics 

Guest 

Lecture-

Dept. 
of Physics 

Blood 

Donation 

Camp-

NSS/ 

NCC/W
hite 

Army 

7 

15/04/2023 
21/04/2023 

26/04/2023 
26/04/2023 

One 
Day 

8 
9 

M
aharashtra 

Din 

01/05/2023 

1 

M
ay G

uest 

Lecture 
- D

ept. 
of Physics 

04/05/2023 

2 

G
uest 

10/05/2023 

3 

Speech 
on 

Career 

Opportunities 

After 

Graduation 
� 

Dept. 
of Com

m
erce 

15/05/2023 

4 

Guest 

Lecture 
on Integrated 

Pest 

M
anagement 

Dept 
of AgPM

 

18/05/2023 

5 

Guest 

Lecture 
on 

Scope 
&

 

Career 

O
pportunities 

in 

Botany 

-D
ept. 

of Botany 

18/05/2023 

Industrial 

Visit 
- Dept. 
of M

icrobiology 

24/05/2023 

7 

Yoga 
Training-
NCC 

05/06/2023 

June 

M
oU 

Activity-

Dept. 
of H

istory 

06/06/2023 

2 

Interview
 

of N
anasahebJam

dar 
- D

ept. 
of 

M
arathi 

IQ
A

C 
M

eeting 

13/06/2023 

3 17/06/2023 

Yoga 

Day-

NCC, 

W
hite 

Army 

and 

NSS 

21/06/2023 

Tree 
Plantation-
NCC 

05/07/2023 

1 

July 

/Ç
 

Principal Arjunnagar 
Dist. 
Kolhapur 

D
EV

CH
A

N
D

 
CO

LLEG
E 

IN
C

H
A

R
G

E 
PRINCIPAL 

Coordinator 
Coordinator 

Internal 

Quality 

Assurance 
CelI Devchand 

College 
Arjunnagar 

W
orkshop 

on 
M

ushroom 
Cultivation 

-Dept. of 
B

otany 

Lecture 
on 

Bio-control 
in 

A
gro 

Eco-System
 

Dept 
of AgPM 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

