## JANATA SHIKSHAN MANDAL'S





## Academic Calendar 2022-23

Month	Sr. No.	<b>Probable Date</b>	Activities to be Conducted
August	1	01/08/2022	Staff Meeting
	2	01/08/2022 onwards	Admission Process
	3	01/08/2022	IQAC Meeting
	4	15/08/2023	Independence Day- NCC
	5	18/08/2022 onwards	Bridge Courses
	6	25/08/2022	Welcome Function- Dept. of English
	7	27/08/2022	Welcome Function- Dept. of Commerce
September	1	03/09/2022	Alumni Meet- Alumni Association
	2	05/09/2022	CoC- Nanomaterials: Chemical Synthesis and
			Applications- Dept. of Physics
	3	12/09/2022	Seed Ball Activity- Dept. of Botany
	4	13/09/2022	Guest Lecture- Dept. of Physics
	5	14/09/2022	IQAC Meeting
	6	15/09/2022	Poster Presentation – Dept. of Physics
	7	16/09/2022	World Ozone Day
	8	16/09/2022	Workshop on POs, Cos and PSOs - IQAC
	9	17/09/2022	Workshop on Smart Board Training- IQAC
	10	18/09/2022	CoC- Certificate Course in Nanoscience &
			Nanotechnology - Dept. of Chemistry
	11	19/09/2022	Department and Cells presentations- IQAC
	12	20/09/2022	Brainstorming Session Activity- Dept. of Physics
	13	23/09/2022	Mock NAAC Presentations- IQAC
	14	24/09/2022	Group Discussion - ICC
October	1	02/10/2023	Birth Anniversary of Mahatma Gandhi- NSS
	2	15/10/2022	Dr. A.P. J. Abdul Kalam's Birth Anniversary- Reading
			Day
	3	18/10/2022	Field Visit - Dept. of Botany
	4	18/10/2022	Study- Dept. of History
	5	19/10/2022	Guest Lecture- Dept. of Mathematics
	6	19/10/2022	Mid Term Examinations- Examination Committee
	7	20/10/2022	Lecture on Wildlife Ecology and Biodiversity- Dept.
			of Geography
	8	27/10/2022	Fort Making Competition - Dept. of History
	9	28/10/2022	Lecture on GIS and Its Application- Dept. of
		,,	Geography
	10	30/10/2022	Workshop on Power Point for Effective Teaching and
		-,-,,	e-Content Development- Dept. of Chemistry

	11	31/10/2022	National Unity Day- IQAC
November	1	04/11/2022	Workshop on Effective Communication in English - Dept. of English
	2	05/11/2022	Poster Making Competition – Dept. of Commerce
	3	05/11/2022	Workshop on Project Work & Project Work Writing
	4	10/11/2022	Ethics - Dept. of Chemistry  Study Tour (B.Sc. I)- Dept. of Botany
	5	12/11/2022	
		12/11/2022	Group Discussion on Virtual Learning Methods: Advantages and Disadvantages – Dept. of Sociology
	6	15/11/2022	Entrepreneurship Development Program - Dept. of
	7	45/44/2022	Commerce
		16/11/2022	Extension Activity - NSS
	8	18/11/2023	Guest lecture- Dept. of Geography
	9	19/11/2022	Field Visit – Dept. of AgPM
	10	19/11/2022	Poster Making Competition – Dept. of Geography
	11	22/11/2022	Bank Visit- Dept. of Economics
	12	23/11/2022	Guest lecture- Dept. of Geography
	13	26/11/2022	Constitution Day- Dept. of Political Science
	14	27/11/2022	NCC Day- NCC
	15	28/11/2022	Study Tour- Dept. of Hindi
	16	30/11/2022	IQAC Meeting
December	1	03/12/2022	World Divyangian Day – Divyangian Cell
	2	03/12/ 2022	Study Tour (B.Sc.II)- Dept. of Botany
	3	05/12/2022	Guest Lecture- Dept. of Physics
	4	10/12/2022	Workshop on Personality Development - NCC
	5	13/12/2022	Guest Lecture- NCC
	6	13/12/2022	In –house seminar- Dept. of Physics
	7	14/12/2023	Meet The Author - Dept. of Marathi
	8	15/12/2022	Staff Meeting
	9	15/12/2022	IQAC Meeting
	10	23/12/2023	Mathematics Day - Dept. of Mathematics
January	1	01/01/2023	Resolution Day- Dept. of English
January	2	02/01/2023	IQAC Meeting
	3	03/01/2023	Savitribai Phule : Birth Anniversary
	4	07/01/2023	Study Tour- Dept. of Zoology
	5	10/01/2023	Display of Movie- <i>Taar</i> - Dept. of Marathi
	6	14/01/2023	Anti Drug Awareness Program - Dept. of Chemistry
	7	15/01/2023	Extension Activity- NSS
	8	20/01/2023	Study Tour - AgPM
	9	22/01/2023	Geography Day - Dept. of Geography
	10	25/01/2023	Voter Awareness Day - Dept. of political Science
	11	26/01/2023	Republic Day- NCC
	12	28/01/2023	
	12	20/01/2023	Workshop on Competitive Examinations- Placemen

			Cell
February	1	01/02/2023	
	_	01/02/2023	Birth Anniversary of Langston Hughes- Dept. of
	2	02/02/2023	English
	3	02/02/2023	Study Tour- Dept. of Mathematics
	4	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	World Wetland Day- Dept. of Botany
	7	10/02/2023	CoC-Certificate Course in Spoken English for B.A.III-
	5	11/02/2022	Dept. of English
		11/02/2023	Workshop on Interview Skills and Resume Writing –
	6	11/02/2022	Dept. of Chemistry
	7	11/02/2023	Field Visit – Dept. of Sociology
	8	16/02/2023	Annual Sports- Gymkhana
	9	18/02/2023	NSS Special Camp
	10	14/02/2023	CoC- Dept. of Marathi
	11	24/02/2023	MoU Activity- Group Discussion –Dept. of English
		25/02/2023	IQAC Meeting
	12	26/02/2022	National Science Day- Science Departments
	13	27/02/2023	Group Discussion of Central Budget 2023 – Dept. of Economics
	14	28/02/2023	Field Projects – Dept. of Economics
March	1	01/03/2023	CoC- Certificate Course in Spoken English for B.Sc.III -Dept. of English
	2	05/02/2023	Training Program on Interview Skills –Dept. of English
	3	08/03/2023	International Women's Day
	4	08/03/2023	Health Check Up Camp – Swayamsidha Sachetana
			Forum
	5	09/03/2023	Study Tour- Dept. of Chemistry
	6	12/03/2023	Study Tour- Dept. of Geography
	7	15/03/2023	Annual Sports for Divyang
	8	15/03/2023	Consumer Rights' Day - Dept. of Economics
	9	17/03/2023	MoU Activity- Quiz Competition -Dept. of English
	10	18/03/2023	Study Tour - Dept. of English
	11	18/03/2022	One Day Workshop on IPR and Research
			Methodology- Dept. of Chemistry
	12	20/03/2023	Training Program on Skill Enhancement Course- Dept. of English
	13	22/3/2023	Guest Lecture- Dept. of Zoology
	14	25/03/2023	Village Survey- Dept. of Geography
	15	27/03/2023	Mid Term Examinations- Examination Committee
	16	31/03/2023	Essay Writing Competition – Dept. of Sociology
	17	31/03/2023	Birth Anniversary of Kamala Das – Dept. of English
	18	31/03/2023	Workshop on Social Reforms in Maharashtra - Dept of History

April	1	04/04/2023	Study Tour - Dept. of Physics
	2	8/04/2023	MoU activity -One Day Workshop on Spectroscopy &
			Chromatography- Dept of AgPM
	3	10/04/2023	Competitions in English-Dept. of English
	4	12/04/2023	Seminar on Career Counseling Success Mantra and
			Intelligence and Skills - Dept. of Commerce
	5	14/04/2023	Workshop on Embedded Systems & Its Applications-
		-, ,	Dept. of Electronics
	6	15/04/2023	Skill Development Program - Dept. of Electronics
	7	21/04/2023	Guest Lecture- Dept. of Physics
	8	26/04/2023	Blood Donation Camp- NSS/ NCC/ White Army
	9	26/04/2023	One Day Workshop on Mushroom Cultivation - Dept.
			of Botany
			•
May	1	01/05/2023	Maharashtra Din
	2	04/05/2023	Guest Lecture - Dept. of Physics
	3	10/05/2023	Guest Lecture on Bio-control in Agro Eco-System-
			Dept of AgPM
	4	15/05/2023	Speech on Career Opportunities After Graduation –
			Dept. of Commerce
	5	18/05/2023	Guest Lecture on Integrated Pest Management –
			Dept of AgPM
	6	18/05/2023	Guest Lecture on Scope & Career Opportunities in
			Botany - Dept. of Botany
	7	24/05/2023	Industrial Visit - Dept. of Microbiology
June	1	05/06/2023	Yoga Training- NCC
	2	06/06/2023	MoU Activity- Dept. of History
	3	13/06/2023	Interview of Nanasaheb Jamdar - Dept. of Marathi
	4	17/06/2023	IQAC Meeting
	5	21/06/2023	Yoga Day- NCC, White Army and NSS
July	1	05/07/2023	Tree Plantation- NCC

Coordinator Coordinator

Internal Quality Assurance Cell Devchand College Arjunnagar

I/C Principal
INCHARGE PRINCIPAL
DEVCHAND COLLEGE
Arjunnagar Dist. Kolhapur